Item No.

AQU-23

AQU-23S

AQU-27

LIB-20S

LIB-25

LIB-25S

LIB-27

LIB-27S

ATL-30

ATL-30S

ATL-35S

ATL-40

AST-40S

AST-50*

AST-50S8*

TAU-30

TAU-30S

SOL-27S

SOL-30

SOL-30S

SOL-35

SOLLX-30S

POL-35S

POL-340RT

POL-40

POL-40S

POLLX-40S

ORI-30

ORI-30S

ORI-40

GEM-30S

Size
ft|m
75123
75123
9127
6.512.0
8125
8125
9127
9127
10 3.0
10 3.0
1.513.5
131 4.0
131 4.0
16.5]5.0
16.515.0
101 3.0
101 3.0
9127
10 3.0
101 3.0
1.513.5
101 3.0
15135
10x13 | 3.0x4.0
131 4.0
1314.0
131 4.0
101 3.0
101 3.0
131 4.0

1013.0

Canopy
Shape

OoCT

SQ

OoCT

SQ

OoCT

SQ

OCT

SQ

OoCT

SQ

SQ

OCT

SQ

OoCT

SQ

OoCT

SQ

SQ

OCT

SQ

OoCT

SQ

SQ

RT

OoCT

SQ

SQ

OCT

SQ

OoCT

SQ

Minimum
Base
Weight

100 /bs
100 /bs
100 /bs
100 /bs
100 /bs
100 /bs
120 Ibs
120 /bs
300 /bs
300 /bs
300 /bs
400 /bs
500 /bs
600 /bs
700 Ibs
300 /bs
300 /bs
300 /bs
300 /bs
350 lbs
400 Ibs
350 lbs
550 lbs
550 /bs
700 Ibs
700 Ibs
700 /bs
300 /bs
350 lbs
500 /bs

400 Ibs

BASE WEIGHT MATRIX

Recommended

Athens, Aurora
Athens, Aurora
Athens, Aurora
Athens, Aurora
Athens, Aurora

Athens, Aurora

Athens, Aurora (+BW30)

Athens, Aurora (+BW30)

Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Mount Kit
Mount Kit

Mount Kit

(M ZBMNS5 + (1) ZB225

(M ZBMN5 + (1) ZB225

Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Mount Kit
Mount Kit
Mount Kit
Mount Kit
Mount Kit
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base

Mount Kit

Mount and Base Options

Alternate 1

ZB115
ZB115
ZB15
ZB15
ZBN5
ZBN5
ZBN5
ZB115
(1) ZBN5 + (1) ZzB225
() ZzBNS5 + (1) ZB225
(M ZBNS5 + (1) ZB225
(2) ZB225
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
(M ZBNS + (1) ZB225
(1) ZBN5 + (1) ZB225
(2) ZB225
(2) ZB225
(2) zB225
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
Infinity Base
(1) ZzBN5 + (1) ZzB225
(2) ZB225
(M) ZBNS5 + (2) zB225

Infinity Base

Alternate 2

BA150x
BA150x
BA150x
BA150x
BA150x
BA150x
BA150x
BA150x
Titan Base
Titan Base
Titan Base
Titan Base
(1) ZBN5 + (2) ZB225
(3) ZB225
(1) ZBNS5 + (3) ZB225
Titan Base
Titan Base
Titan Base
Titan Base
Titan Base
Titan Base
Titan Base
(1) ZzBN5 + (2) ZB225
(1) ZBN5 + (2) ZB225
(1) ZBN5 + (3) ZB225
(1 ZB115 + (3) ZB225
(1) ZBN5 + (3) ZB225
Titan Base
Titan Base
Titan Base

(2) ZB225

* It is recommended that these items be mounted using our in-ground or concrete mount kits (see page 26).
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